EMERGENCY/UNEXPECTED PUBLIC CLOSURE

POLICY

The Village of Edgerton Library will follow direction for emergency/unexpected closure to the public on advice from any of the follow authorities:

- 1. Federal or provincial (AB) government departments
- 2. Village of Edgerton
- 3. Village of Edgerton Library Board

The Library Board Chair and Library Manager will be designated as contacts for the above-mentioned authorities.

The Village of Edgerton Library will follow directives of the above-mentioned authorities.

A special meeting of the library board will be called within 2-days of the closure to implement directives. The Library Manager will be responsible to communicate with employees and the public.

Reopening following an emergency/unexpected closure will require approval from authorities originally requesting closure and be supported by the Village of Edgerton and Library Board.

Original: Nov 2020